

Albert F. Stone Manager External Affairs 99 Bedford Street Boston, MA 02111 (voice) 617-574-3198 (fax) 617-574-3120 as2938@att.com

August 29, 2014

Hon. Kathleen. Burgess Secretary State of New York Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223

Advice Letter #2014-11

Dear Secretary Burgess:

The attached tariff pages, issued by AT&T Communications of New York, Inc. ("AT&T"), are transmitted for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Public Service Commission of the State of New York

PSC No. 27

Section 9 1st Revised Leaf No 8

In this filing, AT&T is grandfathering the waiver of DID service charges associated with AT&T Digital Link Service for existing customers only. Effective October 1, 2014, a waiver of these charges will no longer be available

If there are any questions regarding this filing, please contact me at the number listed above.

very truly yours

Albert F. Stone

Attachments